D
Seite 1 Seite 2
Einweglichtschranke ARGOS 25
Konformitätserklärung
EMV Richtlinie 2004/108/EG
EN 61000-6-2 und EN 61000-6-3
Bestellbezeichnung
Modell Artikelnummer Modell Artikelnummer

Haltewinkel HW-LS
Material: BL 1,5 1.4301 (V2A)
Bestellbezeichnung
HW-LS 314847
Wetterschutzhaube WSH-LS
schützt vor Umwelteinflüssen wie Regen,
Hagel und Schnee, schlagfest, UV-stabil
Material: PA6 GF15
Bestellbezeichnung
WSH-LS 315315
Bohrbild / optionaler Kabeleintritt
Sender Empfänger
Festlegen des Sendekanals
Kanal 1 Kanal 2
Festlegen des Empfängerkanals
Kanal 1 Kanal 21
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
®
Sensoric GmbH Berlin ©     www.witt-sensoric.de
®
Sensoric GmbH Berlin ©     www.witt-sensoric.de
®
GB
page 1 page 2
ARGOS 25 through-beam photo switch
Declaration of conformity
EMC directive 2004/108/EC
EN 61000-6-2 and EN 61000-6-3
Ordering details
model order number model order number
ARGOS 25 transmitter 316311 set ARGOS 25 316407
ARGOS 25 receiver 316312 set consisting of:
transmitter, receiver, 2 mounting brackets HW-LS, Included in the scope of supply: 2 cable glands
incl. 1 cable gland M12 and fastening material for M12x1.5 and 2 pass-through grommets
the mounting brackets
Terminal assignments
 G
N
D
P
W
R
2  3
Transmitter Receiver
G
N
D
P
W
R
C
O
M
N
C
1  2  3  4  5
N
O
33 mm
7
4